
  

 

 

  

TEST REPORT 
 

For and on behalf of : 
Intertek Testing Services HK Ltd. 

 
Cindy I.K. Chan 
Director 
 
 

*HJ02450914*  
Page 1 of 6 

 

 
 

 

 
Applicant: ATOM CORPORATION Number: HKGH02450914 

  
Date:  Jun 11, 2019 
  

 4-2-1 TADANOUMI-HIGASHIMACHI 
TAKEHARA HIROSHIMA 729-2317 
JAPAN 
  
    

 Attn:  MS KANA KANEMOTO 
  

 

 
 
Submitted sample said to be  :  
Item Name : Blue Nitrile Coated Cotton Lined Gloves. 
Item No. : 1417 - E. 
Quantity : 1 Pair Each. 
Manufacturer : Atom Corporation. 
Country of Origin : Japan. 
****************************************************************************************************************************************** 
 
Conclusion: 
The submitted sample was tested under the following requirements requested by the applicant, subject to the information 
stated in the remark and attached page(s) for details : 
 
 Requirement  Result 
(1)  European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and 

Regulation No. 1935/2004 
- Overall migration 

 Pass 

    
(2)  European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex I and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and 

Regulation No.1935/2004 
- Specific Migration of Acrylonitrile  

 Pass 

    
(3)  European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex I and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and 

Regulation No.1935/2004 
- Specific Migration of Butadiene 

 Pass 

******************************************************************************************************************************************* 
 



  

 

 

  

TEST REPORT 
 

 Number : HKGH02450914 
 

*HJ02450914*
 

Page 2 of 6 
 

 
 

 

  
 
 

(1) Overall Migration 
 

Test standard : Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments. 
 

I.   Test condition :  
   

 Fatty food simulant 
 Time Temperature 
  2 hours  70 °C 

  
II.  Test result :  

    
Tested Result in mg/dm2  

  component Fatty food simulant 
 (1) 5 
 (2) 4 
 Limit in mg/dm2 10 

 
 Remark :  
 As per client’s request, the above food simulant was used for the test. 

 
Tested components : 

 
(1) Blue plastic (rough part of glove)(Modified acrylonitrile-butadiene copolymer). 
(2) Blue plastic (shiny part of glove)(Modified acrylonitrile-butadiene copolymer). 

  
 Date sample received : May 07, 2019 

Testing period :May 07, 2019 to Jun 03, 2019 
****************************************************************************************************************************************** 



  

 

 

  

TEST REPORT 
 

 Number : HKGH02450914 
 

*HJ02450914*
 

Page 3 of 6 
 

 
 

 

 
 

(2) Specific Migration of Acrylonitrile  
 

Test standard : Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments. 
 

I.   Test condition :  
 

 Fatty food simulant 
 Time Temperature 
  2 hours  40 °C 

 
II.  Test Results :  

   
Tested Result (mg/kg)  

component Fatty food simulant 
 (1) Not Detected 
 (2) Not Detected 
 Limit Not Detected 

 
 Remark :  
 Detection limit = 0.01 mg/kg 
  

 As per client’s request, the above food simulant was used for the test. 
                   

Tested components : 
 

(1) Blue plastic (rough part of glove)(Modified acrylonitrile-butadiene copolymer). 
(2) Blue plastic (shiny part of glove)(Modified acrylonitrile-butadiene copolymer). 

  
 Date sample received : May 07, 2019 

Testing period :May 07, 2019 to May 15, 2019 
****************************************************************************************************************************************** 
 



  

 

 

  

TEST REPORT 
 

 Number : HKGH02450914 
 

*HJ02450914*
 

Page 4 of 6 
 

 
 

 

 
 

(3) Specific Migration of Butadiene 
 

Test standard : Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments. 
 

I.   Test condition :  
 

 Fatty food simulant 
 Time Temperature 
  2 hours  40 °C 

 
II.  Test Results :  

   
Tested Result  

component Fatty food simulant 
 (1) Not Detected 
 (2) Not Detected 
 Limit Not Detected 

 
 Remark :  
 Detection limit = 0.01 mg/kg 
  

 As per client’s request, the above food simulant was used for the test. 
                   

Tested components : 
 

(1) Blue plastic (rough part of glove)(Modified acrylonitrile-butadiene copolymer). 
(2) Blue plastic (shiny part of glove)(Modified acrylonitrile-butadiene copolymer). 

  
 Date sample received : May 07, 2019 

Testing period :May 07, 2019 to May 15, 2019 
****************************************************************************************************************************************** 
 



  

 

 

  

TEST REPORT 
 

 Number : HKGH02450914 
 

*HJ02450914*
 

Page 5 of 6 
 

 
 

 

 

 

   
 

   
*********************************************************************************************************************************

 
 
 



  

 

 

  

TEST REPORT 
 

 Number : HKGH02450914 
 

*HJ02450914*
 

Page 6 of 6 
 

 
 

 

 
*********************************************************************************************************************************

End of report
 

Except where explicitly agreed in writing, all work and services performed by Intertek is subject to our standard Terms and Conditions which can be obtained at 
our website: http://www.intertek.com/terms/. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. 
 
This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and / or information and materials supplied by you and provide no warranty on the tested sample(s) be 
truly representative of the sample source. The report is not intended to be a recommendation for any particular course of action, you are responsible for acting as 
you see fit on the basis of the report results. Intertek is under no obligation to refer to or report upon any facts or circumstances which are outside the specific 
instructions received and accepts no responsibility to any parties whatsoever, following the issue of the report, for any matters arising outside the agreed scope of 
the works.  This report does not discharge or release you from your legal obligations and duties to any other person. You are the only one authorized to permit 
copying or distribution of this report (and then only in its entirety). Any such third parties to whom this report may be circulated rely on the content of the report 
solely at their own risk. 
 
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full. 

 
  


		2019-06-12T21:03:10+0800
	Consumer Goods - Hong Kong




